JUDGING SCHEDULE
MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
May 28th, 2022 & May 29th, 2022
Moncton Coliseum, Moncton, NB

THE BUILDING WILL OPEN AT 7:00 AM, AT DOORS 17 AND 22 AT THE BACK OF THE
BUILDING OFF KILLAM DRIVE (SEE DIAGRAM), EACH DAY FOR EXHIBITORS AND
WILL CLOSE 1 HOUR AFTER BEST IN SHOW JUDGING.

NO DOGS ARE TO BE LEFT IN THE BUILDING OVERNIGHT.

THE COLISEUM / CONCOURSE WILL BE OPEN FOR SET-UP NO EARLIER THAN 2:00
PM ON FRIDAY MAY 27TH AND WILL CLOSE AT 8:00 PM.

A cafeteria provided by the Moncton Coliseum is available on Saturday and Sunday.
The Moncton Kennel Club and the Moncton Coliseum Complex will not be responsible for any
belongings left in the building or outdoors, as the Moncton Coliseum is a public facility.

Please do not leave valuables unattended.

SPECTATORS ARE PERMITTED AT 10:00 AM EACH DAY, FOR AFEE, THROUGH THE
FRONT ENTRANCE OF THE COLISEUM.

Chairs will be limited and must remain in the Coliseum, not moved to the Concourse.
CLEANUP: All exhibitors will be responsible for clean-up inside the Rings and the show site, as
well as all outdoor surrounding areas for their owned and handled dogs.

NO BAIT IS TO BE THROWN IN THE RINGS.

Junior Handling will be held at 1:00 PM on Saturday.

Although there is no current mask mandate, The Moncton Kennel Club RECOMMENDS THE
WEARING OF MASKS and observing social distancing where possible.

If the judge in your ring is wearing a mask, a mask must be worn in the ring.

We ask that you respect other exhibitors, our volunteers, our judges and spectators.
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1 Chihuahua Long Coat) 1-0-0-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-0-1-0
M O\lilL(J:?'SII\II\ISCSCC%EI\?F%FEM A 1 Coton De Tulear - Misc 1-0-0-0
TIOI(\I) ] 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
5 lItalian Greyhound 2-1-1-1
5/28/2022'5/29/2022 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
Moncton Coliseum 2 Papillon 1-0-1-0
Moncton, NB 1 Pomeranian 0-1-0-0
0 Pug 0-0-0-0
MONCTON KENNEL CLUB _ 1 Veterans 0-1
Saturday, May 28, 2022 2 Toy Fox Terrier ) 0-1-1-0
Show: #1 1 Toy Ma_nchest_er Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-0-1-1
A . . 32 Dogs, 1 Alt /1 Veterans
Ring: 1 Judge: Robin Hughes Grou;g) follows last breed
8:00 Group 3 - Working
% élaskan Malamute éggg Ring: _ 2 Judge: Michael Hill
oxer -2-0- . )
1 Bullmastif 0-0-1-0 10:10 Group 2 - Hounds
4  Doberman Pinscher 2-2-0-0
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0 g \E,;Vfi;gg'ound 8_;_(1)_(1)
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-1
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0 4 Beagle 3-0-0-1
A S%"V _°“”Ha”k 1210 6 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-1-1
Iberian Fusky 7 Dachshund (SLH) 0-3-1-3
16D 1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1-0
09s 0 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-0
Group follows last breed 1 Veterans 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
Ring: _1_ Judge: Raymond Lariviere é :glszr?nwggﬁggnd 2:1:8:8
8:50 Group 1 - Sporting 1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0 3 Rhodesian Ridgeback L Veterans 1.0 2-0-0-1
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-1
. 32 Dogs, 2 Veterans
5 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 1-1-2-1 Group fc?llows last breed
1 Griffon (WH Pointer) 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
1 Eg:ﬂ:g: Egsv"g) 3828 Ring: 3 Judge: Sandra Lex
17 Retriever (Golden) 2.8-5-2 9:00 Group 6 - Non-Sporting
1 Veterans 1-0
5 Retriever (Labrador) 0-5-0-0 1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0 2 Keeshond 0-1-0-1
1 s 1 Amer Eskimo Dog (Standard) 0-1-0-0
etter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0 F h Bulld 1-5-2-
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0 8  French Bulldog 5-2:0
: : 3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0 1 Schinperk 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 chipperke e
3  ShihTzu 0-2-1-0
39 Dogs, 1 Veterans 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
Group follows last breed 20 Dogs
10:40 Group 4 - Terriers Group follows last breed
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 10:00 Group 7 - Herding
2 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-1 - .
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 i m:ﬂl’/\m Shepherd - Misc 8(1)38
i (B:(;li’:ine_rr;erirgf ' iigg 6 Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-1-0
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Swedish vallhund 0-2-1-0
: . 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
4 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-1-1 .
: : 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-1
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-1-0 5 Australian Shepherd 2.1-2-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-1 . p
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0 5 Coliie (Rough) 2-2-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
19 Dogs 7 German Shepherd 0-4-2-1
1AIt0-1
Group follows last breed 1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1

Ring: 2 : n Delisl 36 Dogs, 1 Alt
8'3(? Judge Je(?roupesf'l?oys Group follows last breed
2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0 o . BEST IN SHOW

11 Cavalier KC Spaniel 2-6-2-1 Ring: _3 Judge: Glen Stark

1AIt1-0



MONCTON KENNEL CLUB

Saturday, May 28, 2022
Show: #2

Ring: _1 Judge: Raymond Lariviere
1:00 Group 3 - Working

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Siberian Husky

AFRPNWEFENPE

14 Dogs

Group follows last breed

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

1:50 Group 2 - Hounds

Basset Hound
Whippet

Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SSH)
Dachshund (SWH)

OrRrOO0OR~WN

1 Veterans 1-0
Afghan Hound
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback

WR PP

1 Veterans 1-0

29 Dogs, 2 Veterans
Group follows last breed

3:20 Group 5 - Toys

2 Affenpinscher

11 Cavalier KC Spaniel
1AIlt1-0

Chihuahua Long Coat)

Chinese Crested

Coton De Tulear - Misc

Griffon (Brussels)

Italian Greyhound

Miniature Pinscher

Papillon

Pomeranian

Pug

OCWNRUIRERERE

1 Veterans 0-1
Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

NN

33 Dogs,
Group follows last breed

Ring: _2  Judge: Jean Delisle

2:30 Group 6 - Non-Sporting
1 Bulldog

3 Keeshond

1 Amer Eskimo Dog (Standard)

3 Poodle (Miniature)

1 Dalmatian

9 Dogs

Ring: 2 Judge: Michael Hill

3:00 Group 6 - Non-Sporting

8 French Bulldog 1-5-2-0
3 ShihTzu 0-2-1-0

11 Dogs
Group follows last breed

3:40 Group 7 - Herding

1 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-0-1-0
1 Mudi 0-1-0-0
7  Shetland Sheepdog 3-3-1-0
3 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-1-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-1-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-1
5 Australian Shepherd 2-1-2-0
5 Collie (Rough) 2-2-0-1
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-1-0
1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
12 German Shepherd 2-7-2-1

1AIt0-1
Norwegian Buhund

=

42 Dogs, 1 Alt
Group follows last breed

?
Q@
?
=

Ring: 3 Judge: Glen Stark

2:00 Group 1 - Sporting

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0-0-1-0
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Sussex) 0-0-0-1
4 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 1-1-2-0
1 Griffon (WH Pointer) 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer (GSH) 1-0-0-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 2-8-5-2

1 Veterans 1-0
5 Retriever (Labrador) 0-5-0-0
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0
37 Dogs, 1 Veterans
Group follows last breed

3:50 Group 4 - Terriers

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Border Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-1-0-2
1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1
4 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0-2-1-1
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-1-0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0-1-0-0

19 Dogs

Group follows last breed

BEST IN SHOW
Ring: 3 Judge: Sandra Lex



MONCTON KENNEL CLUB
Sunday, May 29, 2022

Show: #3 10:20 Group 5 - Toys
Ring: _1  Judge: Sandra Lex 2 Affenpinscher 0-1-1-0
9:00 Group 4 - Terriers 12 Cavalier KiSA‘Ijtaf_'gl 26-2-2
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 % gﬂ:g:ggtgé;g% Coay (1):228
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-1 1 Coton De Tulear - Misc 1-0-0-0
1 Australian Terrier 0-0-1-0 1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
1 Bedlington Terrier 0-0-1-0 5 Italian Greyhound 2.1-1-1
2 Border Terrier 1 1 Veterans 0-1
4 Caim Terrier 1 1 Miniature Pinscher 0-0-0-1
1 Manchester Terrier 0 ;
. . 2 Papillon 1-0-1-0
2 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc 0 3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
1 Russell Terrier - Misc 0 0 Pug 0-0-0-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0 1 Veterans 0-1
1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 Toy Fox Terrier 0-1-0-0
17D 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
09s 1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1
Group follows last breed 33 Dogs, 1 Alt/ 2 Veterans
Group follows last breed
10:00 Group 1 - Sporting
1 Spaniel (Clumber) Ring: 3 Judge: Raymond Lariviere
1 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 8:00 Group 7 - Herding
1 Spaniel (Sussex)
2 Spaniel (Am. Cocker) 1 Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (WH Pointer) 1 Mudi 0-1-0-0
1 Pointer 6 Shetland Sheepdog 3-2-1-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 3 Swedish Vallhund 0-2-1-0
18 Retriever (Golden) 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-1-0-0
_ 1 Veterans 1-0 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-1
4 Retriever (Labrador) 0-4-0-0 12 Australian Shepherd 4-5-2-1
1 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-0-0 3 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-1
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0 1 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
1 Setter (Irish) . 1-0-0-0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-0-0
1 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-1-0-0 11 German Shepherd 1-7-2-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 1 Alt 0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1

35 Dogs, 1 Veterans
Group follows last breed 45 Dogs, 1 Alt

Group follows last breed

Ring: _2  Judge: Glen Stark

10:00 Group 6 - Non-Sporting
8:00 Group 3 - Working

1 Bulldog 0-0-1-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 1-0-0-0 2 Keeshond 0-1-0-1
2 Boxer 0-2-0-0 1 Amer Eskimo Dog (Standard) 0-1-0-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 8 French Bulldog 1-5-2-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-2-0-0 3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-2-0-0
2 Great Dane 1-1-0-0 3 Shih Tzu 0-2-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-1-0-0 1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
4  Siberian Husky 1-2-1-0 19 Dogs

15 Dogs Group follows last breed

Group follows last breed

BEST IN SHOW

8:50 Group 2 - Hounds Ring: 3 Judge: Michael Hill
2 Basset Hound 0-1-1-0
3 Whippet 0-2-0-1
4 Beagle 3-0-0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-1-1
7 Dachshund (SLH) 0-3-1-3
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
1 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-0-0-1

1 Veterans 1-0

30 Dogs, 1 Veterans
Group follows last breed




MONCTON KENNEL CLUB

Sunday, May 29, 2022
Show: #4

Ring: _1  Judge: Sandra Lex

12:30 Group 3 - Working

Alaskan Malamute
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Siberian Husky

AR RRPNBRRNE

17 Dogs

Group follows last breed

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-0

After Group 3 Group 2 - Hounds

2 Basset Hound 0-1-1-0
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1
4 Beagle 3-0-1-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 2-2-1-1
6 Dachshund (SLH) 0-3-1-2
1 Dachshund (SSH) 0-0-1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-1-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 2-1-0-0
1 Norwegian Elkhound 0-1-0-0
3 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-0-0-1
1 Veterans 1-0
30 Dogs, 1 Veterans
Group follows last breed
After Group 2 Group 5 - Toys
13 Cavalier KC Spaniel 3-6-2-2

1AIt 1-0
Chihuahua Long Coat)
Chinese Crested
Coton De Tulear - Misc
Griffon (Brussels)
Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pomeranian
Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

RPRRPONRUORRERNR

32 Dogs, 1 Alt
Group follows last breed

POOOORPFPROOOO

Ring: 2 Judge: Glen Stark
1:00 Group 7 - Herding

Mini Am. Shepherd - Misc

Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog

Swedish Vallhund

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)

Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
2 Australian Shepherd

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Finnish Lapphund

German Shepherd

1AIlt0-1
Norwegian Buhund

ORRPWRPRWNWN R P

[y

44 Dogs, 1 Alt
Group follows last breed

COORPAOROWOOQ
OREREONENWEO
NOOONOOREEOR
POORRPLPFPLPOOOOO
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After Group 7

Bulldog

Keeshond

Amer Eskimo Dog (Standard)
French Bulldog

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

PWRWORNRE

20 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

ONENAOR RO
PCROONO QR
POOOOORrO

Ring: _3 Judge: Michael Hill
1:15 Group 4 - Terriers

Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier - Misc
Russell Terrier - Misc
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Welsh Terrier

RPNRPNRDAMNRRNE

18 Dogs

Group follows last breed

OOOOOPIAI—‘OOHO
HI—‘OI—‘OP‘—‘HOOOH
OOI—‘OO(IDOD—‘I—‘OO
OFRPOFRPRFPNOOORrRO

After Group 4 Group 1 - Sporting
Spaniel (Clumber)

Spaniel (Eng Springer)

Spaniel (Sussex)

Spaniel (Am. Cocker)

Griffon (WH Pointer)

Pointer

Pointer (GWH)

Retriever (Golden)

PRRPRPWRR R

(o]

1 Veterans 1-0
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Weimaraner

PR R RED

35 Dogs, 1 Veterans
Group follows last breed

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-9-5-2

0-4-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

BEST IN SHOW
Ring: _2 Judge: Raymond Lariviere



BABY PUPPY COMPETITION -
Moncton
Saturday, May 28, 2022

Ring: _3  Judge: Mary Beth Squirrell
Time: 8:00
Group 1 - Sporting

0 Retriever (NSDT)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Setter (English)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Dogs
2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

Group 2 - Hounds

0 Basset Hound
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

0 Dogs
3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 4 - Terriers

0 Australian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs
2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

Group 5 - Toys

Ring: __ Judge: Mary Beth Squirrell
Time:
0  Chihuahua (Short Coat)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Coton De Tulear - Misc

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Miniature Pinscher

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Papillon

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Pekingese

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Dogs
5 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

0 ShihTzu
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs
1 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

Group 7 - Herding

0 Australian Shepherd

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 German Shepherd

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

0 Dogs
4 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

BEST IN SHOW
Ring: _3  Judge: Mary Beth Squirrell

BABY PUPPY COMPETITION -
Moncton
Sunday, May 29, 2022

Ring: _1  Judge: Klaus Hoferichter
Time: 8:00
Group 1 - Sporting

0 Retriever (NSDT)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Setter (English)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Dogs
2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

Group 2 - Hounds

0 Basset Hound
3 Baby Puppy 0-3

0 Dogs
3 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0 Dogs

Group follows last breed

Group 4 - Terriers

0 Australian Terrier
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Parson Russell Terrier - Misc
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs
2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

Group 5 - Toys

0 Chihuahua (Short Coat)

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Coton De Tulear - Misc

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Papillon

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Pekingese

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Dogs
4 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

Group 6 - Non-Sporting

0 Poodle (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Shih Tzu

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Dogs
2 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

Group 7 - Herding

0 Australian Shepherd

2 Baby Puppy 0-2
0 German Shepherd

3 Baby Puppy 1-2

0 Dogs
5 Baby Puppy
Group follows last breed

0-0-0-0

0-0-0-0

BEST IN SHOW
Ring: _1 Judge: Klaus Hoferichter



Sat

Sat Sun

Group1l 40
Group2 34
Group 3 16
Group4 19
Group5 33
Group6 20
Group7 36
194
Sat
Groupl O
Group2 O
Group3 O
Group4 O
Group5 O
Group6 O
Group7 O
0
Sat
Brace 0
Veterans 4
Sweeps O
Specialties
Baby Puppy
Altered 2

Limited Shows

Obedience

Rally 0
TOTALS: 216

Sun
38
31
14
19
34
20

42
194
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200

36
31
15
17
35
19

45
194

Sun
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36
31
17
18
32
20

44
196

Sun
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